Book 3869 Page 99

2025020379 00084

FORSYTH COUNTY NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$9.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 06/16/2025 12:13:55 PM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: CARLA B FLEMING, DPTY

BK: RE 3869 PG: 99 - 101

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tay	£9,00	GENERAL WA	RRANIY DEI	= D
		100	Verified by	County
on the	day of	, 20 By:		
Mail/Box to:	Quartee			
				arolina attorney. Delinquent taxes, if a disbursement of closing proceeds.
	otion for the Index:			
	, made this the 10 day of	June	, 20 <u>25,</u> by	and between
GRANTOR:	Laudis Holdings, LLC			
	whose mailing address is			
	(herein referred to collective	ely as Grantor) and	d	
GRANTEE:	Raymond C. Wilkins			
	whose mailing address is (herein referred to collective	elv as Grantee) an	d	
	•	and Grantee; mari	ital status of each	individual Grantor and Grantee; and type of antor and Grantee.]
		WITNE	SSETH:	
hereby gives hereinafter p	s, grants, bargains, sells and	conveys unto Gran	tee in fee simple	cy of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor subject to the Exceptions and Reservations unty of Forsyth, State of North Carolina, more
See attach	ed Exhibit A			
Said propert being reflect	ty having been previously cor ted on plat(s) recorded in Ma	nveyed to Grantor I p/Plat Book	oy instrument(s) , page/slide	recorded in Book <u>3587</u> , Page <u>4063</u> , and
All or a porti Grantor.	on of the property herein cor	iveyed <u>x</u> in	cludes or	does not include the primary residence of a
	ND TO HOLD unto Grantee, to Exceptions and Reservation			rtenances thereunto belonging, in fee simple, ovided, if any.

Submitted electronically by "Law Office of Thomas G. Jacobs" in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Forsyth County Register of Deeds.

And Grantor hereby warrants that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee and has the right to convey same in fee simple, that title is marketable and is free and clear of encumbrances other than as set forth herein, and that Grantor will forever warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons or entities whomsoever.

Subject to easements, restrictions and rights of way of record, and ad valorem taxes for the current year.

All references to Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include the parties as well as their heirs, successors and assigns, and shall include the singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

Laudis Holdings, LLC	
By: Arcenou Print/Type Name & Title: Lucien J. Houenou	(SEAL)
By:	(SEAL)
By:	(SEAL)
By:	(SEAL)
State of	(Official/Notarial Seal)
I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me this day, each acknowledging to me that he or she signed the foregoing document: Lucien J. Houenou, President of Laudis Holdings, LLC [insert name(s) of principal(s)]. Date: Date: Notary's Printed or Typed Name My Commission Expires:	Notary POIA A. TARPLEY My Commission to Carolina October 12, 2026
State of County of	(Official/Notarial Seal)
I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me this day, each acknowledging to me that he or she signed the foregoing document:	
[insert name(s) of principal(s)].	
Date: Notary Public	
Notary's Printed or Typed Name My Commission Expires:	

EXHIBIT A

Tax ID #: 6827-38-8493

Address: 0 Wilkes Drive, Winston Salem, N. C. 27106

Legal Description: Beginning at an iron stake on the West side of Washington Drive 50 feet North of the Boulevard and being Rev. George Thomas' Northeast corner, running thence Northwardly along the West line of Washington Drive 45 feet to an iron stake, the Southeast corner of Lot No. 5 running thence westwardly along the South Line of Lot 5, 110 feet to an iron stake, thence Southwardly along the East line of Lots Nos. 19 and 20, 45 feet to an iron stake; thence Eastwardly along the North line of Lot No. 2, 110 feet to the place of beginning. Being known and designated as Lots Nos. 3 and 4 in Bloc 3 of the Washington Park Property, Section 1, recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 185 in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina. Block 2294, Lot 003.